
ARDF ASOCIACE

ROB ČR

CZECH RADIO CLUB (CRC)

14th European / IARU region 1 Youth ARDF Championship   
      June 12–16, 2013

Tři Studně, Czech Republic

Official Results

Official Results



 
 

 EYAC 2013 Official Results  Page 2 of 24 

14th European Region 1 Youth ARDF Championships  
 
Dear sportsmen, 
The 14th European Region 1 Youth A RDF Championships is over now. Here are the 
official results of the championships. We hope you all enjoy the event and experienced 
success and possibly find new friends. 
In 2000, the traditi on of international youth ARDF championships began in Kroměříž. 
We a re proud that the  Czech Repu blic has t he opportun ity to ho st again this ev ent. 
New discipl ine – sprint – was introduced. We hope it succ eeded and ma y become a  
regular part of future’s EYACs.  
 We wish you safe trip home 

 
Pavel Mikšík 

Chairman of the organizing committee 
 
Organizer: 
Czech ARDF Association on behalf of the Czech Radio Club (CRC). 
 
Event center: 
Hotel Horník, Tři studně, (49°36'24.141"N, 16°2'4.599"E) 
 
List of participants: 
  Country ISO RC M16 W16 M14 W14 Competitors Officials Visitors Total 

 Bulgaria BGR BFRA — — — — — — 1 1 

 Croatia HRV HRS 1 0 3 1 5 2 0 7 

 Czech 
Republic CZE CRC 5 5 5 5 20 4 0 24 

 Germany GER DARC 2 0 4 0 6 1 1 8 

 Poland POL PZK 4 0 2 3 9 1 2 12 

 Romania ROU FRR 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 

 Russia RUS SRR 5 5 5 5 20 2 13 35 

 Slovakia SVK SARA 2 1 2 2 7 2 0 9 

 Slovenia SLO ZRS 1 0 3 0 4 1 0 5 

 Ukraine UKR UARL 5 5 5 5 20 1 5 26 

  TOTAL     27 16 29 21 93 15 22 130 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M14 Individuals 4.4 km 

 1 106 Martin Kinc  CZE   5  45:07  
Pl. No. Name team tx time call sign  

 2 108 Jan Švec  CZE   5  49:09  
 3 147 Nikita Daniliuk  RUS   5  53:43 RK4HZT 
 4 175 Dmytro Krasno  UKR   5  57:57  
 5 177 Lev Genin  UKR   5  59:28  
 6 143 Ivan Bondarenko  RUS   5  63:50  
 7 174 Oleksandr Kokhtenko  UKR   5  66:31  
 8 109 Dominik Šrom  CZE   5  66:56  
 9 145 Sandzhar Yusupov  RUS   5  71:07  
10 107 Vojtěch Bžatek  CZE   5  71:24  
11 144 Zurab Viugin  RUS   5  76:18  
12 176 Fedir Karpovych  UKR   5  76:23  
13 168 Lukáš Račko  SVK   5  76:42  
14 167 Tomáš Jurčík  SVK   5  77:14  
15 146 Ilya Zavarikhin  RUS   5  78:54  
16 164 Jan Vrtačnik  SLO   5  84:21  
17 128 Simon Zöller  GER   5 105:47  
18 101 Domagoj Levatić  CRO   5 106:09  
19 178 Artem Mal'ovanyi  UKR   5 113:17  
20 126 Johannes Gumbrecht  GER   4 140:18  
21 163 Matic Soban  SLO   3  88:12 S52TNS 
22 165 David Zakšek  SLO   3 123:15  
23 132 Hubert Musiała  POL   3 131:16  
24 110 Tomáš Lahučký  CZE   3 137:09  
25 102 Leon Kresina Karačić  CRO   2  89:46  
26 133 Aleksander Sobolewski  POL   2 116:35 SP2KRS 
BEA 103 Luka Štefančić  CRO   1  74:43  
 
 

Legend 
BEA – beacon only 
DNS – did not start 
DNF – did not finish 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M14 Teams  

 1 Czech Republic  CZE  10  94:16  0:00 
Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  

  106 Martin Kinc   5  45:07 OK 
  107 Vojtěch Bžatek   5  71:24 OK 
  108 Jan Švec   5  49:09 OK 
  109 Dominik Šrom   5  66:56 OK 
  110 Tomáš Lahučký   3 137:09 OK 

 
 2 Ukraine  UKR  10 117:25  +23:09 
  174 Oleksandr Kokhtenko   5  66:31 OK 
  175 Dmytro Krasno   5  57:57 OK 
  176 Fedir Karpovych   5  76:23 OK 
  177 Lev Genin   5  59:28 OK 
  178 Artem Mal'ovanyi   5 113:17 OK 

 
 3 Russia  RUS  10 117:33  +23:17 
  143 Ivan Bondarenko   5  63:50 OK 
  144 Zurab Viugin   5  76:18 OK 
  145 Sandzhar Yusupov   5  71:07 OK 
  146 Ilya Zavarikhin   5  78:54 OK 
  147 Nikita Daniliuk   5  53:43 OK RK4HZT 

 
 4 Slovakia  SVK  10 153:56  +59:40 
  167 Tomáš Jurčík   5  77:14 OK 
  168 Lukáš Račko   5  76:42 OK 

 
 5 Germany  GER   9 246:05  +0:00 
  126 Johannes Gumbrecht   4 140:18 OK 
  128 Simon Zöller   5 105:47 OK 

 
 6 Slovenia  SLO   8 172:33  +0:00 
  163 Matic Soban   3  88:12 OK S52TNS 
  164 Jan Vrtačnik   5  84:21 OK 
  165 David Zakšek   3 123:15 OK 

 
 7 Croatia  CRO   7 195:55  +0:00 
  101 Domagoj Levatić   5 106:09 OK 
  102 Leon Kresina Karačić   2  89:46 OK 
  103 Luka Štefančić   1  74:43 BEA 

 
 8 Poland  POL   5 247:51  +0:00 
  132 Hubert Musiała   3 131:16 OK 
  133 Aleksander Sobolewski   2 116:35 OK SP2KRS 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M16 Individuals 5.0 km 

 1 113 Martin Šimáček  CZE   6  43:01  
Pl. No. Name team tx time call sign  

 2 112 Matěj Žáček  CZE   6  48:47  
 3 180 Pavlo Lebedyev  UKR   6  49:27  
 4 151 Georgii Zvonov  RUS   6  54:17  
 5 150 Denis Sobolin  RUS   6  54:59  
 6 181 Ruslan Nadtochyy  UKR   6  58:01  
 7 111 Jan Priessnitz  CZE   6  58:07  
 8 129 Nils Stein  GER   6  59:06 DE5FOX 
 9 115 Robert Polák  CZE   6  60:31  
10 179 Artem Palamarchuk  UKR   6  61:43  
11 152 Denis Rakhmanov  RUS   6  62:54  
12 182 Arsentiy Abramov  UKR   6  67:38  
13 142 Andrei Gherghescu  ROU   6  70:03  
14 166 Marko Kužner  SLO   6  71:21 S54MA 
15 183 Vladyslav Shvediuk  UKR   6  71:34  
16 135 Wiktor Żuraw  POL   6  71:42  
17 149 Vladimir Shchukin  RUS   6  74:54  
18 148 Pavel Rybin  RUS   6  77:00   
19 114 Jakub Petříček  CZE   6  83:59   
20 137 Mateusz Nalepko  POL   6  84:07  SP8KEA 
21 134 Bartosz Musiała  POL   6  85:25   
22 104 Dino Vukorepa  CRO   6  95:13   
23 130 Christian Friedrich  GER   6 115:44   
24 169 Ján Cuninka  SVK   6 119:02   
25 127 Alexander Guett  GER   6 121:02   
26 170 Samuel Budaj  SVK   6 121:40   
27 141 Alexandru Gherghescu  ROU   6 125:54   
28 131 Jonas Liebsch  GER   5 137:22  DO3JON 
29 136 Filip Stankiewicz  POL   3  63:35  SP8KEA 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M16 Teams 

 1 Czech Republic  CZE  12  91:48  +0:00 
Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  

  111 Jan Priessnitz   6  58:07 OK 
  112 Matěj Žáček   6  48:47 OK 
  113 Martin Šimáček   6  43:01 OK 
  114 Jakub Petříček   6  83:59 OK 
  115 Robert Polák   6  60:31 OK 

 
 2 Ukraine  UKR  12 107:28  +15:40 
  179 Artem Palamarchuk   6  61:43 OK 
  180 Pavlo Lebedyev   6  49:27 OK 
  181 Ruslan Nadtochyy   6  58:01 OK 
  182 Arsentiy Abramov   6  67:38 OK 
  183 Vladyslav Shvediuk   6  71:34 OK 

 
 3 Russia  RUS  12 109:16  +17:28 
  148 Pavel Rybin   6  77:00 OK 
  149 Vladimir Shchukin   6  74:54 OK 
  150 Denis Sobolin   6  54:59 OK 
  151 Georgii Zvonov   6  54:17 OK 
  152 Denis Rakhmanov   6  62:54 OK 

 
 4 Poland  POL  12 155:49  +64:01 
  134 Bartosz Musiała   6  85:25 OK 
  135 Wiktor Żuraw   6  71:42 OK 
  136 Filip Stankiewicz   3  63:35 OK SP8KEA 
  137 Mateusz Nalepko   6  84:07 OK SP8KEA 

 
 5 Germany  GER  12 174:50  +83:02 
  127 Alexander Guett   6 121:02 OK 
  129 Nils Stein   6  59:06 OK DE5FOX 
  130 Christian Friedrich   6 115:44 OK 
  131 Jonas Liebsch   5 137:22 OK DO3JON 

 
 6 Romania  ROU  12 195:57 +104:09 
  141 Alexandru Gherghescu   6 125:54 OK 
  142 Andrei Gherghescu   6  70:03 OK 

 
 7 Slovakia  SVK  12 240:42 +148:54 
  169 Ján Cuninka   6 119:02 OK 
  170 Samuel Budaj   6 121:40 OK 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W14 Individuals 3.8 km 

 1 171 Barbora Filová  SVK   4  46:11  
Pl. No. Name team tx time call sign  

 2 156 Kristina Piskareva  RUS   4  56:17 RK4HZT 
 3 157 Polina Rogovinskaya  RUS   4  57:49 RK4HZT 
 4 172 Edit Lazoríková  SVK   4  59:01  
 5 116 Daniela Trpáková  CZE   4  59:17  
 6 186 Mariia Puhach  UKR   4  65:57  
 7 120 Anna Chmelařová  CZE   4  70:19  
 8 138 Maria Deptulska  POL   4  71:26  
 9 118 Anna Sobotková  CZE   4  72:04  
10 187 Liliya Kozel  UKR   4  78:43  
11 155 Elena Kutyreva  RUS   4  80:28 RK4HZT 
12 117 Justýna Bouchalová  CZE   4  83:38  
13 188 Mariya Mykhalchuk  UKR   4  88:41  
14 184 Anna Novopashyna  UKR   4 100:36  
15 154 Ekaterina Abdullina  RUS   4 101:55  
16 185 Liubov Lebedieva  UKR   4 125:50  
17 139 Michalina Karwowska  POL   3  67:50 SP2KRS 
18 119 Petra Liďáková  CZE   3 105:50  
19 153 Viktoria Kuznetsova  RUS   2  69:58  
20 140 Wiktoria Karwowska  POL   2  73:23 SP2KRS 
21 105 Lana Par  CRO   2  77:38  
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W14 Teams 

 1 Slovakia  SVK   8 105:12  +0:00 
Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  

  171 Barbora Filová   4  46:11 OK 
  172 Edit Lazoríková   4  59:01 OK 

 
 2 Russia  RUS   8 114:06  +8:54 
  153 Viktoria Kuznetsova   2  69:58 OK 
  154 Ekaterina Abdullina   4 101:55 OK 
  155 Elena Kutyreva   4  80:28 OK RK4HZT 
  156 Kristina Piskareva   4  56:17 OK RK4HZT 
  157 Polina Rogovinskaya   4  57:49 OK RK4HZT 

 
 3 Czech Republic  CZE   8 129:36  +24:24 
  116 Daniela Trpáková   4  59:17 OK 
  117 Justýna Bouchalová   4  83:38 OK 
  118 Anna Sobotková   4  72:04 OK 
  119 Petra Liďáková   3 105:50 OK 
  120 Anna Chmelařová   4  70:19 OK 

 
 4 Ukraine  UKR   8 144:40  +39:28 
  184 Anna Novopashyna   4 100:36 OK 
  185 Liubov Lebedieva   4 125:50 OK 
  186 Mariia Puhach   4  65:57 OK 
  187 Liliya Kozel   4  78:43 OK 
  188 Mariya Mykhalchuk   4  88:41 OK 

 
 5 Poland  POL   7 139:16  +0:00 
  138 Maria Deptulska   4  71:26 OK 
  139 Michalina Karwowska   3  67:50 OK  SP2KRS 
  140 Wiktoria Karwowska   2  73:23 OK SP2KRS 
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Result list for 1st competition (144 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W16 Individuals 4.7 km  

 1 160 Tatiana Ovchinnikova  RUS   5  47:02  
Pl.  No. Name team tx time call sign  

 2 159 Elena Pisarenko  RUS   5  54:07  
 3 190 Luchana Naumenko  UKR   5  57:28  
 4 122 Barbora Matoušková  CZE   5  58:58  
 5 162 Natalia Ravkova  RUS   5  60:02 RK4HZT 
 6 191 Daria Lysyanska  UKR   5  60:57  
 7 173 Katarína Košútová  SVK   5  61:20  
 8 189 Karyna Konoplitska  UKR   5  61:40  
 9 192 Valeriia Bordan  UKR   5  66:05  
10 124 Tereza Synková  CZE   5  66:45  
11 158 Iana Lysova  RUS   5  70:25  
12 193 Elvira Nychyporuk  UKR   5  80:36  
13 121 Kateřina Bžatková  CZE   5  86:55  
14 125 Michaela Kučová  CZE   5  99:10  
15 123 Kateřina Papežová  CZE   5 112:49  
16 161 Diana Safina  RUS   5 125:44  
 
Cat. W16 Teams 

 1 Russia  RUS  10 101:09  +0:00 
Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  

  158 Iana Lysova   5  70:25 OK 
  159 Elena Pisarenko   5  54:07 OK 
  160 Tatiana Ovchinnikova   5  47:02 OK 
  161 Diana Safina   5 125:44 OK 
  162 Natalia Ravkova   5  60:02 OK RK4HZT 

 
 2 Ukraine  UKR  10 118:25  +17:16 
  189 Karyna Konoplitska   5  61:40 OK 
  190 Luchana Naumenko   5  57:28 OK 
  191 Daria Lysyanska   5  60:57 OK 
  192 Valeriia Bordan   5  66:05 OK 
  193 Elvira Nychyporuk   5  80:36 OK 

 
 3 Czech Republic  CZE  10 125:43  +24:34 
  121 Kateřina Bžatková   5  86:55 OK 
  122 Barbora Matoušková   5  58:58 OK 
  123 Kateřina Papežová   5 112:49 OK 
  124 Tereza Synková   5  66:45 OK 
  125 Michaela Kučová   5  99:10 OK 
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Result list for 2nd competition (SPRINT 3.5 MHz) 
 – Individuals 
Cat. M14 Individuals 1.9 km 

 1 176 Fedir Karpovych  UKR   8  15:07  
Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 2 108 Jan Švec  CZE   8  15:29  
 3 107 Vojtěch Bžatek  CZE   8  15:52  
 4 126 Johannes Gumbrecht  GER   8  16:20  
 5 145 Sandzhar Yusupov  RUS   8  16:27  
 6 106 Martin Kinc  CZE   8  16:33  
 7 110 Tomáš Lahučký  CZE   8  16:49  
 8 143 Ivan Bondarenko  RUS   8  19:37  
 9 101 Domagoj Levatić  CRO   8  19:56  
 9 144 Zurab Viugin  RUS   8  19:56  
11 177 Lev Genin  UKR   8  20:05  
12 146 Ilya Zavarikhin  RUS   8  21:42  
13 167 Tomáš Jurčík  SVK   8  21:52  
14 178 Artem Mal'ovanyi  UKR   8  22:41  
15 175 Dmytro Krasno  UKR   8  23:01  
16 168 Lukáš Račko  SVK   8  24:25  
17 132 Hubert Musiała  POL   8  24:57  
18 147 Nikita Daniliuk  RUS   8  26:36 RK4HZT 
19 163 Matic Soban  SLO   8  27:29 S52TNS 
20 165 David Zakšek  SLO   8  29:04  
21 174 Oleksandr Kokhtenko  UKR   8  30:46  
22 102 Leon Kresina Karačić  CRO   8  35:41  
23 128 Simon Zöller  GER   8  42:54  
24 133 Aleksander Sobolewski  POL   7  47:57 SP2KRS 
25 164 Jan Vrtačnik  SLO   5  51:46  
26 103 Luka Štefančić  CRO   4  57:26  
DNS 109 Dominik Šrom  CZE   0  0:00  
 
 

Legend 
BEA – beacon only 
DNS – did not start 
DNF – did not finish 
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Result list for 2nd competition (SPRINT 3.5 MHz) 
 – Individuals 
Cat. M16 Individuals 2.2 km 

 1 112 Matěj Žáček  CZE  11  16:06  
Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 2 182 Arsentiy Abramov  UKR  11  16:09  
 3 113 Martin Šimáček  CZE  11  16:49  
 4 115 Robert Polák  CZE  11  17:00  
 5 149 Vladimir Shchukin  RUS  11  18:41  
 6 180 Pavlo Lebedyev  UKR  11  18:55  
 7 181 Ruslan Nadtochyy  UKR  11  19:44  
 8 129 Nils Stein  GER  11  20:04 DE5FOX 
 9 152 Denis Rakhmanov  RUS  11  20:24  
10 141 Alexandru Gherghescu  ROU  11  21:00  
11 166 Marko Kužner  SLO  11  21:04 S54MA 
12 130 Christian Friedrich  GER  11  21:08  
13 148 Pavel Rybin  RUS  11  21:16  
14 179 Artem Palamarchuk  UKR  11  22:10  
15 150 Denis Sobolin  RUS  11  22:17  
16 111 Jan Priessnitz  CZE  11  22:34  
17 137 Mateusz Nalepko  POL  11  23:00 SP8KEA 
18 136 Filip Stankiewicz  POL  11  23:24 SP8KEA 
19 142 Andrei Gherghescu  ROU  11  23:33  
20 151 Georgii Zvonov  RUS  11  23:59  
21 131 Jonas Liebsch  GER  11  26:46 DO3JON 
22 114 Jakub Petříček  CZE  11  27:40  
23 134 Bartosz Musiała  POL  11  28:21  
24 104 Dino Vukorepa  CRO  11  30:18  
25 183 Vladyslav Shvediuk  UKR  11  30:51  
26 135 Wiktor Żuraw  POL  11  32:16  
27 169 Ján Cuninka  SVK  11  33:29  
28 170 Samuel Budaj  SVK  11  37:45  
29 127 Alexander Guett  GER  10  24:34  
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Result list for 2nd competition (SPRINT 3.5 MHz) 
 – Individuals 
Cat. W14 Individuals 1.7 km 

 1 185 Liubov Lebedieva  UKR   8  15:29  
Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 2 172 Edit Lazoríková  SVK   8  15:51  
 3 154 Ekaterina Abdullina  RUS   8  16:20  
 4 184 Anna Novopashyna  UKR   8  16:47  
 5 157 Polina Rogovinskaya  RUS   8  17:13 RK4HZT 
 6 138 Maria Deptulska  POL   8  17:37  
 7 155 Elena Kutyreva  RUS   8  17:59 RK4HZT 
 8 117 Justýna Bouchalová  CZE   8  18:36  
 9 120 Anna Chmelařová  CZE   8  18:59  
10 118 Anna Sobotková  CZE   8  19:14  
11 116 Daniela Trpáková  CZE   8  19:21  
12 119 Petra Liďáková  CZE   8  20:09  
13 171 Barbora Filová  SVK   8  21:06  
14 139 Michalina Karwowska  POL   8  22:28 SP2KRS 
15 187 Liliya Kozel  UKR   8  24:23  
16 153 Viktoria Kuznetsova  RUS   8  25:15  
17 156 Kristina Piskareva  RUS   8  25:27 RK4HZT 
18 105 Lana Par  CRO   8  25:31  
19 188 Mariya Mykhalchuk  UKR   8  25:40  
20 186 Mariia Puhach  UKR   8  35:19  
21 140 Wiktoria Karwowska  POL   3  37:39 SP2KRS 
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Result list for 2nd competition (SPRINT 3.5 MHz) 
 – Individuals 
Cat. W16 Individuals 1.9 km 

 1 121 Kateřina Bžatková  CZE  10  19:12  
Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 2 190 Luchana Naumenko  UKR  10  19:49  
 3 162 Natalia Ravkova  RUS  10  20:15 RK4HZT 
 4 160 Tatiana Ovchinnikova  RUS  10  20:50  
 5 173 Katarína Košútová  SVK  10  21:12  
 6 189 Karyna Konoplitska  UKR  10  23:01  
 7 122 Barbora Matoušková  CZE  10  23:54  
 8 159 Elena Pisarenko  RUS  10  24:19  
 9 158 Iana Lysova  RUS  10  24:26  
10 124 Tereza Synková  CZE  10  25:20  
11 193 Elvira Nychyporuk  UKR  10  25:29  
12 161 Diana Safina  RUS  10  27:52  
13 123 Kateřina Papežová  CZE  10  29:13  
14 125 Michaela Kučová  CZE  10  32:24  
15 191 Daria Lysyanska  UKR  10  35:18  
16 192 Valeriia Bordan  UKR  10  35:32  
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Result list for Open sprint (unofficial competition) 
 – Individuals 
Cat. OPEN Individuals 2.4 km 

 1 17 Baier Martin CZE  12  15:30  
Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 2 12 Nadtochyy Rostyslav  UKR  12  18:14  
 3 32 Šrom Jakub  CZE  12  19:18  
 4 15 Vlach Miroslav  CZE  12  21:29 OK1UMY 
 5 10 Deptulski Tomasz  POL  12  22:29 SP2RIP 
 6 11 Stein Dirk  GER  12  22:35 DL5KBI 
 7 14 Sobolin Sergey  RUS  12  22:56  
 8 13 Sobolin Daniil  RUS  12  26:26  
 8 31 Predanič Stipe  CRO  12  26:26 9A5SP 
10 16 Černíková Zdeňka  CZE  12  27:41  
11 33 Hladina Tomáš  CZE  12  28:53  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M14 Individuals 4.7 km 

 1 178 Artem Mal'ovanyi  UKR   5  41:31  
 2 146 Ilya Zavarikhin  RUS   5  42:12  
 3 144 Zurab Viugin  RUS   5  43:24  
 4 107 Vojtěch Bžatek  CZE   5  45:25  
 5 145 Sandzhar Yusupov  RUS   5  49:36  
 6 109 Dominik Šrom  CZE   5  49:52  
 7 110 Tomáš Lahučký  CZE   5  49:54  
 8 126 Johannes Gumbrecht  GER   5  50:18  
 9 176 Fedir Karpovych  UKR   5  51:06  
10 147 Nikita Daniliuk  RUS   5  51:07 RK4HZT 
11 101 Domagoj Levatić  CRO   5  53:36  
12 174 Oleksandr Kokhtenko  UKR   5  55:35  
13 143 Ivan Bondarenko  RUS   5  55:50  
14 167 Tomáš Jurčík  SVK   5  56:22  
15 177 Lev Genin  UKR   5  57:08  
16 163 Matic Soban  SLO   5  58:45 S52TNS 
17 175 Dmytro Krasno  UKR   5  61:27  
18 168 Lukáš Račko  SVK   5  67:32  
19 164 Jan Vrtačnik  SLO   5  70:32  
20 132 Hubert Musiała  POL   5  72:05  
21 108 Jan Švec  CZE   5  79:52  
22 102 Leon Kresina Karačić  CRO   5  86:57  
23 165 David Zakšek  SLO   5  89:38  
24 128 Simon Zöller  GER   3  86:51  
25 133 Aleksander Sobolewski  POL   3  97:52 SP2KRS 
26 103 Luka Štefančić  CRO   2 119:42  
DNF 106 Martin Kinc  CZE   2    

Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

 
 

Legend 
BEA – beacon only 
DNS – did not start 
DNF – did not finish 
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M14 Teams 

 1 Russia  RUS  10  85:36  +0:00 
  143 Ivan Bondarenko   5  55:50 OK  
  144 Zurab Viugin   5  43:24 OK  
  145 Sandzhar Yusupov   5  49:36 OK  
  146 Ilya Zavarikhin   5  42:12 OK  
  147 Nikita Daniliuk   5  51:07 OK RK4HZT 
 

 2 Ukraine  UKR  10  92:37  +7:01 
  174 Oleksandr Kokhtenko   5  55:35 OK  
  175 Dmytro Krasno   5  61:27 OK  
  176 Fedir Karpovych   5  51:06 OK  
  177 Lev Genin   5  57:08 OK  
  178 Artem Mal'ovanyi   5  41:31 OK  
 

 3 Czech Republic  CZE  10  95:17  +9:41 
  106 Martin Kinc   2   DNF  
  107 Vojtěch Bžatek   5  45:25 OK  
  108 Jan Švec   5  79:52 OK  
  109 Dominik Šrom   5  49:52 OK  
  110 Tomáš Lahučký   5  49:54 OK  
 

 4 Slovakia  SVK  10 123:54  +38:18 
  167 Tomáš Jurčík   5  56:22 OK  
  168 Lukáš Račko   5  67:32 OK  
 

 5 Slovenia  SLO  10 129:17  +43:41 
 163 Matic Soban   5  58:45 OK S52TNS 
  164 Jan Vrtačnik   5  70:32 OK  
  165 David Zakšek   5  89:38 OK  
 

 6 Croatia  CRO  10 140:33  +54:57 
  101 Domagoj Levatić   5  53:36 OK  
  102 Leon Kresina Karačić   5  86:57 OK  
  103 Luka Štefančić   2 119:42 OK  
 

 7 Germany  GER   8 137:09  +0:00 
  126 Johannes Gumbrecht   5  50:18 OK  
  128 Simon Zöller   3  86:51 OK  
 

 8 Poland  POL   8 169:57  +32:48 
  132 Hubert Musiała   5  72:05 OK  
  133 Aleksander Sobolewski   3  97:52 OK SP2KRS 

Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M16 Individuals 5.5 km 

 1 113 Martin Šimáček  CZE   6  34:00  
 2 129 Nils Stein  GER   6  39:16 DE5FOX 
 3 111 Jan Priessnitz  CZE   6  39:30  
 4 180 Pavlo Lebedyev  UKR   6  39:34  
 5 115 Robert Polák  CZE   6  40:30  
 6 137 Mateusz Nalepko  POL   6  42:19 SP8KEA 
 7 142 Andrei Gherghescu  ROU   6  44:38  
 8 150 Denis Sobolin  RUS   6  45:21  
 9 141 Alexandru Gherghescu  ROU   6  45:30  
10 151 Georgii Zvonov  RUS   6  46:00  
11 152 Denis Rakhmanov  RUS   6  49:45  
12 179 Artem Palamarchuk  UKR   6  49:56  
13 181 Ruslan Nadtochyy  UKR   6  50:38  
14 149 Vladimir Shchukin  RUS   6  51:41  
15 148 Pavel Rybin  RUS   6  52:07  
16 136 Filip Stankiewicz  POL   6  52:17 SP8KEA 
17 112 Matěj Žáček  CZE   6  52:41  
18 135 Wiktor Żuraw  POL   6  54:49  
19 183 Vladyslav Shvediuk  UKR   6  55:27  
20 166 Marko Kužner  SLO   6  57:23 S54MA 
21 127 Alexander Guett  GER   6  58:12  
22 182 Arsentiy Abramov  UKR   6  58:56  
23 114 Jakub Petříček  CZE   6  59:47  
24 131 Jonas Liebsch  GER   6  63:42 DO3JON 
25 134 Bartosz Musiała  POL   6  64:04  
26 104 Dino Vukorepa  CRO   6  65:54  
27 130 Christian Friedrich  GER   6  65:59  
28 169 Ján Cuninka  SVK   6  71:57  
29 170 Samuel Budaj  SVK   6 104:41  

Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. M16 Teams 

 1 Czech Republic  CZE  12   73:30  +0:00 
  111 Jan Priessnitz   6  39:30 OK  
  112 Matěj Žáček   6  52:41 OK  
  113 Martin Šimáček   6  34:00 OK  
  114 Jakub Petříček   6  59:47 OK  
  115 Robert Polák   6  40:30 OK  
 

 2 Ukraine  UKR  12  89:30  +16:00 
  179 Artem Palamarchuk   6  49:56 OK  
  180 Pavlo Lebedyev   6  39:34 OK  
  181 Ruslan Nadtochyy   6  50:38 OK  
  182 Arsentiy Abramov   6  58:56 OK  
  183 Vladyslav Shvediuk   6  55:27 OK  
 

 3 Romania  ROU  12  90:08  +16:38 
  141 Alexandru Gherghescu   6  45:30 OK  
  142 Andrei Gherghescu   6  44:38 OK  
 

 4 Russia  RUS  12  91:21  +17:51 
  148 Pavel Rybin   6  52:07 OK  
  149 Vladimir Shchukin   6  51:41 OK  
  150 Denis Sobolin   6  45:21 OK  
  151 Georgii Zvonov   6  46:00 OK  
  152 Denis Rakhmanov   6  49:45 OK  
 

 5 Poland  POL  12  94:36  +21:06 
  134 Bartosz Musiała   6  64:04 OK  
  135 Wiktor Żuraw   6  54:49 OK  
  136 Filip Stankiewicz   6  52:17 OK SP8KEA 
  137 Mateusz Nalepko   6  42:19 OK SP8KEA 
 

 6 Germany  GER  12  97:28  +23:58 
  127 Alexander Guett   6  58:12 OK  
  129 Nils Stein   6  39:16 OK DE5FOX 
  130 Christian Friedrich   6  65:59 OK  
  131 Jonas Liebsch   6  63:42 OK DO3JON 
 

 7 Slovakia  SVK  12 176:38 +103:08 
  169 Ján Cuninka   6  71:57 OK  
  170 Samuel Budaj   6 104:41 OK  

Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W14 Individuals 4.0 km 

 1 116 Daniela Trpáková  CZE   4  32:15  
 2 184 Anna Novopashyna  UKR   4  33:46  
 3 118 Anna Sobotková  CZE   4  35:28  
 4 120 Anna Chmelařová  CZE   4  37:24  
 4 188 Mariya Mykhalchuk  UKR   4  37:24  
 6 117 Justýna Bouchalová  CZE   4  38:41  
 7 172 Edit Lazoríková  SVK   4  39:48  
 8 155 Elena Kutyreva  RUS   4  40:14 RK4HZT 
 9 156 Kristina Piskareva  RUS   4  40:44 RK4HZT 
10 138 Maria Deptulska  POL   4  44:39  
11 157 Polina Rogovinskaya  RUS   4  45:30 RK4HZT 
12 185 Liubov Lebedieva  UKR   4  45:39  
13 119 Petra Liďáková  CZE   4  45:57  
14 153 Viktoria Kuznetsova  RUS   4  46:49  
15 187 Liliya Kozel  UKR   4  51:07  
16 171 Barbora Filová  SVK   4  55:31  
17 154 Ekaterina Abdullina  RUS   4  57:14  
18 186 Mariia Puhach  UKR   4  65:49  
19 105 Lana Par  CRO   4  68:01  
20 139 Michalina Karwowska  POL   3 134:02 SP2KRS 
DNF 140 Wiktoria Karwowska  POL   2   SP2KRS 

Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W14 Teams 

 1 Czech Republic  CZE   8  67:43  +0:00 
  116 Daniela Trpáková   4  32:15 OK  
  117 Justýna Bouchalová   4  38:41 OK  
  118 Anna Sobotková   4  35:28 OK  
  119 Petra Liďáková   4  45:57 OK  
  120 Anna Chmelařová   4  37:24 OK  
 

 2 Ukraine  UKR   8  71:10  +3:27 
  184 Anna Novopashyna   4  33:46 OK  
  185 Liubov Lebedieva   4  45:39 OK  
  186 Mariia Puhach   4  65:49 OK  
  187 Liliya Kozel   4  51:07 OK  
  188 Mariya Mykhalchuk   4  37:24 OK  
 

 3 Russia  RUS   8  80:58  +13:15 
  153 Viktoria Kuznetsova   4  46:49 OK  
  154 Ekaterina Abdullina   4  57:14 OK  
  155 Elena Kutyreva   4  40:14 OK RK4HZT 
  156 Kristina Piskareva   4  40:44 OK RK4HZT 
  157 Polina Rogovinskaya   4  45:30 OK RK4HZT 
 

 4 Slovakia  SVK   8  95:19  +27:36 
  171 Barbora Filová   4  55:31 OK  
  172 Edit Lazoríková   4  39:48 OK  
 

 5 Poland  POL   7 178:41  +0:00 
  138 Maria Deptulska   4  44:39 OK  
  139 Michalina Karwowska   3 134:02 OK SP2KRS 
  140 Wiktoria Karwowska   2   DNF SP2KRS 

Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  
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Result list for 3rd competition (3.5 MHz standard course)  
 – Individuals & Teams 
Cat. W16 Individuals 5.0 km 

 1 190 Luchana Naumenko  UKR   5  38:23  
 2 121 Kateřina Bžatková  CZE   5  45:08  
 3 159 Elena Pisarenko  RUS   5  45:12  
 4 173 Katarína Košútová  SVK   5  45:58  
 5 158 Iana Lysova  RUS   5  47:04  
 6 160 Tatiana Ovchinnikova  RUS   5  47:25  
 7 122 Barbora Matoušková  CZE   5  49:47  
 8 193 Elvira Nychyporuk  UKR   5  52:53  
 9 162 Natalia Ravkova  RUS   5  52:59 RK4HZT 
10 189 Karyna Konoplitska  UKR   5  55:09  
11 161 Diana Safina  RUS   5  56:00  
12 124 Tereza Synková  CZE   5  59:23  
13 123 Kateřina Papežová  CZE   5  62:43  
14 191 Daria Lysyanska  UKR   5  62:48  
15 125 Michaela Kučová  CZE   5  76:24  
16 192 Valeriia Bordan  UKR   5  79:23  
 

Pl. No. Name Team Tx Time call sign  

Cat. W16 Teams 

 1 Ukraine  UKR  10  91:16  +0:00 
  189 Karyna Konoplitska   5  55:09 OK  
  190 Luchana Naumenko   5  38:23 OK  
  191 Daria Lysyanska   5  62:48 OK  
  192 Valeriia Bordan   5  79:23 OK  
  193 Elvira Nychyporuk   5  52:53 OK  
 

 2 Russia  RUS  10  92:16  +1:00 
  158 Iana Lysova   5  47:04 OK  
  159 Elena Pisarenko   5  45:12 OK  
  160 Tatiana Ovchinnikova   5  47:25 OK  
  161 Diana Safina   5  56:00 OK  
  162 Natalia Ravkova   5  52:59 OK RK4HZT 
 

 3 Czech Republic  CZE  10  94:55  +3:39 
  121 Kateřina Bžatková   5  45:08 OK  
  122 Barbora Matoušková   5  49:47 OK  
  123 Kateřina Papežová   5  62:43 OK  
  124 Tereza Synková   5  59:23 OK  
  125 Michaela Kučová   5  76:24 OK  

Pl. No. Name team tx time loss call sign  
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June 13, 2013 – 144 MHz 

 
 
 

June 15, 2013 – 3.5 MHz 
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June 14, 2013 – SPRINT 3.5 MHz 

 
 
 

June 14, 2013 – Unofficial OPEN sprint 
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